

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF DEER PARK
 2020 REBUILD ILLINOIS BONDS PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION

DATE: January 19, 2021

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		PETER BAKER & SON CO.		GESKE & SONS, INC.												
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST											
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 307.50	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00											
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00											
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00											
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	34	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 535.50											
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	290	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 29.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 6.83	\$ 1,980.70											
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	300	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,150.00											
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	290	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 609.00											
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	290	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,972.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 609.00											
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00											
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	1090	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 86,110.00	\$ 97.05	\$ 105,784.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 98,100.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 85,020.00	\$ 86.90	\$ 94,721.00											
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50, 1.5"	TON	1750	\$ 85.00	\$ 148,750.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 77.05	\$ 134,837.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 138,250.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 126,875.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 132,125.00											
40700100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	10900	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00											
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	330	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 3,547.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 3,547.50	\$ 11.29	\$ 3,725.70											
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	24	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 812.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 831.60											
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 13.85	\$ 484.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 14.20	\$ 497.00											
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	1600	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4.84	\$ 7,744.00											
44000161	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	SQ YD	12950	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 25,252.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 27,842.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 47,915.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 41,440.00											
44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 611.00											
44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 611.00											
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 611.00											
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 611.00											
44201761	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	SQ YD	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 72.98	\$ 4,743.70											
44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	SQ YD	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 72.98	\$ 4,743.70											
44201769	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	SQ YD	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 72.98	\$ 4,743.70											
44201771	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	SQ YD	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 72.98	\$ 4,743.70											
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 512.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00											
*54213640	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 3,465.00											
*54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15" W/ GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 3,885.00											
542A0200	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 58.45	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00											
542A0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15" W/ GRATE	FOOT	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 68.70	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 6,562.50											
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	155	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 10,168.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 7,246.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 47.88	\$ 7,421.40											
60700100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$ 7,102.00	\$ 7,102.00											
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,314.35	\$ 21,314.35	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00											
70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10											
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10											
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	2950	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 0.88	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.50	\$ 0.22	\$ 649.00											
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	870	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.70	\$ 0.55	\$ 478.50											
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	137	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 2,322.15	\$ 17.40	\$ 2,383.80	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,260.50	\$ 16.95	\$ 2,322.15	\$ 17.80	\$ 2,438.60											
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 1,148.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,176.00											
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	113	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,101.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 9.98	\$ 1,127.74											
72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	184	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,932.00											
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	FOOT	475	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,947.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,995.00											
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 4"	FOOT	8540	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 5,721.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,551.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,551.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,807.20											
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 6"	FOOT	1040	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 800.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 780.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 780.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 821.60											
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 12"	FOOT	450	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 805.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.84	\$ 828.00											
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24"	FOOT	80	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 328.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 336.00											
85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 3,696.00											
*88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 18.04	\$ 5,412.00											
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 768.75	\$ 768.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00											
*NA	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 1,237.50											
*NA	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 87.15	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 3,570.00											
*NA	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 157.26	\$ 3,145.20											
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00											
				SUBTOTAL=		\$ 495,730.00		TOTAL		\$ 364,000.00		TOTAL		\$ 370,973.60		TOTAL		\$ 374,633.00		TOTAL		\$ 377,512.35		TOTAL		\$ 385,904.74

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION
 DENOTES ERROR

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	CHICAGOLAND PACING CONTRACTORS, INC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 108.10	\$ 648.60
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 586.50	\$ 1,173.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 586.50	\$ 1,173.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	34	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 35.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 54.05	\$ 1,837.70
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	290	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.90	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,668.00
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,760.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	290	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.90	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,783.50
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	290	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,841.50
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	1090	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 98,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 103,550.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 105,730.00	\$ 89.15	\$ 97,173.50
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50, 1.5"	TON	1750	\$ 77.00	\$ 134,750.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 142,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 134,750.00	\$ 70.95	\$ 124,162.50
40700100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	10900	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 16,023.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	330	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 11.28	\$ 3,722.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 3,531.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	24	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 831.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	35	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 496.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 48.95	\$ 1,713.25
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	1600	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 4,384.00
44000161	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	SQ YD	12950	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 55,037.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 35,612.50	\$ 4.11	\$ 53,224.50
44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 618.00
44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 618.00
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 618.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 618.00
44201761	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	SQ YD	65	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 99.13	\$ 6,443.45
44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	SQ YD	65	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 99.13	\$ 6,443.45
44201769	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	SQ YD	65	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 99.13	\$ 6,443.45
44201771	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	SQ YD	65	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 99.13	\$ 6,443.45
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 862.50
*54213640	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,601.25	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,018.90	\$ 2,037.80
*54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15" W/ GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,073.75	\$ 4,147.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,672.10	\$ 3,344.20
542A0200	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 59.80	\$ 1,196.00
542A0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15" W/ GRATE	FOOT	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 70.35	\$ 3,517.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 3,795.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	155	\$ 41.50	\$ 6,432.50	\$ 47.88	\$ 7,421.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 93.28	\$ 14,458.40
60700100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 17,779.40	\$ 17,779.40	\$ 4,045.50	\$ 4,045.50	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,369.05	\$ 11,369.05
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,075.45	\$ 3,075.45	\$ 4,332.65	\$ 4,332.65	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,368.35	\$ 3,368.35
70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	L. SUM	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 823.20	\$ 823.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 901.60	\$ 901.60
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 432.60	\$ 432.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 473.80	\$ 473.80
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	2950	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,162.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,540.00
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	870	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 4,193.40
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	137	\$ 16.35	\$ 2,239.95	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,157.75	\$ 16.95	\$ 2,322.15	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,363.25
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	32	\$ 21.80	\$ 697.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	113	\$ 10.90	\$ 1,231.70	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,186.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,299.50
72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	184	\$ 10.90	\$ 2,005.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,116.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	FOOT	475	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,113.75	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,185.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 4"	FOOT	8540	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,807.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 10,845.80
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 6"	FOOT	1040	\$ 0.85	\$ 884.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 811.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 884.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,048.80
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 12"	FOOT	450	\$ 1.95	\$ 877.50	\$ 1.83	\$ 823.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 877.50	\$ 3.92	\$ 1,764.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24"	FOOT	80	\$ 4.45	\$ 356.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 336.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 352.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 627.20
85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
*88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	300	\$ 20.80	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 6,525.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 537.05	\$ 537.05
*NA	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 332.35	\$ 997.05
*NA	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	40	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 5,760.00
*NA	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 75.35	\$ 1,507.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 9,430.00
				TOTAL	\$ 390,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 407,084.80	TOTAL	\$ 417,375.00	TOTAL	\$ 419,644.30	TOTAL	\$ 444,794.60

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

■ DENOTES ERROR